

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.543 of 2016

Ramkhilawan **Versus** Dujram

5	
17/5/2017	Shri Devesh G. Kela, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Somnath Verma, counsel for Respondents No.1 & 2. Shri Lav Sharma, PL for the State/Respondents No.3. Heard on IA No.1, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Appeal. The said application has been opposed by the Respondents by stating that no sufficient reasons have been assigned therein and therefore, the same deserves to be rejected. On due consideration, I found that the reasons assigned in the said application are found to be satisfactory. Therefore, IA No.1 is allowed. Delay in filing the Appeal is hereby condoned. Post this matter for hearing on admission after the summer vacation. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE

Priya